| 35 | Docket No.: 369-199 CIP/PCT/US |
|--|---|
| ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 03 - 28 - 2 | 2008 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08A/REV04 MAR 2 1 2008 | Patent and Trademark Office I |
| Tob nottings | |
| To the Director of the hited State Patent and 103492 | the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): F. Avraham Dilmanian; James Hainfeld; Glenn Gaudette; David J. Anschel; and Pantaleo Romanelli | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Brookhaven Science Associates |
| | |
| 3-21-08 | Address: 40 Brookhaven Avenue |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Upton State/Prov.: New York |
| Other | Country: ZIP: 11973 |
| Execution Date: August 13, 2007; September 11, 2007; September 25, 2007 | Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): | |
| f this document is being filed together with a new application, | the execution date of the application is: |
| | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 11/884,158 August 10, 2007 | |
| | |
| | |
| Additional numbers | ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Ronald J. Baron, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Registration No. 29,281 | ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be |
| Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP | credited or debited to deposit account |
| 6900 Jericho Turnpike | □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| <u> </u> | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Cit Suggest State/Drov: NV | 08-2461 |
| City: Syosset State/Prov.: NY Country: ZIP: 11791 | (Attach duplicates/6575/2696hithyays pagenges/descediates4158 |
| | T USE THIS SPACE 81 PC:8821 48.88 DR |
| 2. Statement and signature | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Steven T. Zuschlag, Esq. | March 18, 2008 Signature Date |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature over sheet, attachments, and document: |
| Mail documents to be recorded v | vith required cover sheet information to: |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

| | For: For: By: | ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights ☑ U.S.Application; ☐ U.S. Provisional Application; ☐ U.S.Patent; or ☑ PCT Application ☑ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners |
|---------------------------------------|--|---|
| | ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIO | N. |
| | the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIC | NOR of the sum of One Dollar |
| ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or | person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention) | |
| F. Avraham Dilmanian | James Hainfeld | Glenn Gaudette |
| Name | Name | Name |
| 10 Adams Commons | 44 Bradley Drive | 162 Jennifer Drive |
| Address | Address | Address |
| Yaphank, New York 11980 | Shoreham, New York 11786 | Holden, MA 01520 |
| ${ m IL}$ | USA | USA |
| Nationality | Nationality | Nationality |
| David J. Anschel | Pantaleo Romanelli | _ |
| Name | Name | |
| 1 Wildwood Road | Via Campofiorito 1 | |
| Address Address | | |
| Rocky Point, New York 11778 | Monteroduni, IS 86075, Italy | - |
| USA | Italy | <u>_</u> . |
| Nationality | Nationality | , |
| (If assignment is by person or entity | to whom invention was previously assigned and th | is was recorded in PTO add the following) |
| Recorded on | Reel Frame | |
| | | Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 4 |

PATENT

Attorney's Docket No.: 369-199 CIP/PCT/US

PATENT REEL: 020732 FRAME: 0916

| ASSIGNE | 3: |
|-------------------|---|
| | BROOKHAVEN SCIENCE ASSOCIATES |
| | (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) |
| | 40 Brookhaven Avenue |
| | Address |
| | Upton, New York 11973 |
| | US |
| | Nationality |
| and the suc | cessors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, |
| | (complete one of the following) |
| \boxtimes | the entire right, title and interest |
| | an undivided percent (%) interest |
| for the Uni | red States and its territorial possessions |
| \boxtimes | and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, |
| METHOD CORD AN | y and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: S FOR ASSISTING RECOVERY OF DAMAGED BRAIN AND SPINAL D TREATING VARIOUS DISEASES USING ARRAYS OF X-RAY ANAR BEAMS |
| and which | s found in |
| | (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)) |
| (a) | U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention. |
| | Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known |
| (d) | U.S. application Serial No filed on International application No. PCT/ <u>US2006/004733</u> U.S. Patent No issued |
| , , | Assignment of Invention – Page 2 of 4 |

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

PATENT REEL: 020732 FRAME: 0917

| (g) | \boxtimes | maintenance fees is being sen and any legal equivalent there priority | t separately. sof in a foreign country, including the right to claim |
|--|---|--|---|
| contin | | division, renewal, or substitute | ed for said invention by the above application or an thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re- |
| been o | | —————————————————————————————————————— | o assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has yould conflict with this assignment. |
| and leg same i deliver require Letters | tly with gal equi n any in r to ASS ed to app | all pertinent facts and docume valents as may be known and a sterference, litigation or proceed SIGNEE or its legal representately for, obtain, maintain, issue and said equivalents thereof w | SSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided ents relating to said invention and said Letters Paten accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the ding related thereto and will promptly execute and gives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and said hich may be necessary or desirable to carry out the |
| 2006. | WE Co | ONFIRM THAT THIS ASSIG | NMENT IS EFFECTIVE AS OF FEBRUARY 10, |
| | IN WI | TNESS WHEREOF, I/We hav | e hereunto set hand and seal this |
| above. | | | s the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked |
| Date: | X Date of | 8/13/2007 Signing | X F.A Dilamanian F. Avraham Dilmanian |
| Date: | X Date of | 8/13/2007 Signing | X James F Hainfeld James Hainfeld |
| Date: | X Date of | signing | X Glenn Gaudette |
| Date: | X Date of | 9(1107——————————————————————————————————— | David . Anschel |
| Date: | X Date of | Signing | X Pantaleo Romanelli |
| | | | |

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 4

| (g) | | maintenance fees is being se | which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent ent separately. reof in a foreign country, including the right to claim |
|--|--|--|---|
| conti | nuation | to, all Letters Patent to be obtained, division, renewal, or substitute thereof. | ned for said invention by the above application or any te thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re- |
| been | ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. | | |
| and l same deliv requi Lette | ptly wi egal eq in any er to A red to a | th all pertinent facts and documuivalents as may be known and interference, litigation or processIGNEE or its legal represent apply for, obtain, maintain, issunt and said equivalents thereof | ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided nents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the eeding related thereto and will promptly execute and actives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and said which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the |
| 2006 | | CONFIRM THAT THIS ASSI | GNMENT IS EFFECTIVE AS OF FEBRUARY 10, |
| | IN V | VITNESS WHEREOF, I/We ha | ave hereunto set hand and seal this |
| above. | | NING: Date of signing must be the same | as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked |
| Date | X Date | 8/13/2007 of signing | F. Avraham Dilmanian |
| Date | | 8/13/2007 of signing | X James F Hainfeld James Hainfeld |
| Date | : X Date | ylr5/2007 | X Ilu 1 Juni Glenn Gaudette |
| Date | : X | 9(1107— e of signing | X Marid Anschel |
| Date | : X | e of signing | X Pantaleo Romanelli |
| | | | |

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 4

| (g) | | maintenance fees is being se | which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent ent separately. reof in a foreign country, including the right to claim |
|---|---|--|--|
| contin | uation, | | ned for said invention by the above application or any te thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re- |
| been o | | * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has would conflict with this assignment. |
| and le same i deliver require Letters | tly with gal equinance in any in to AS; and to ap | n all pertinent facts and documivalents as may be known and interference, litigation or procession or its legal representably for, obtain, maintain, issue and said equivalents thereof the said said equivalents thereof the said equivalents the s | ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided tents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the reding related thereto and will promptly execute and atives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and said which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the |
| 2006. | | | SNMENT IS EFFECTIVE AS OF FEBRUARY 10, ve hereunto set hand and seal this |
| above. | WARN | NG: Date of signing must be the same | as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked |
| Date: | X Date of | 8/13/2007 Signing | X F-A Diller F. Avraham Dilmanian |
| Date: | | 8/13/2007 Signing | X James & Hainfeld James Hainfeld |
| Date: | X Date of | signing | X Glenn Gaudette |
| Date: | X | 9/11/07 | X MANUAL David Anschel |
| Date: | <u>X</u> | 19 0 7 signing | X Outobo Zouwelli Pantaleo Romanelli |

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 020732 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 03/21/2008